NATIONAL Asyessment Con	tre Services	(see) Factory	MA1190 6	9530		
Date to: 18/06/2005 16:4	3 Job description	1	Date & Time Complete	sd	Done by	20114
Ker No. NBA/FCI/90/08/3/	SAS e-filing					
Veh No: S17 2017	E-mail (who	Nhrs. AIC 2hrs)				
DOA 17/06/2019 16:3	D. I-Motor Chil	lm Form		Walter State		
	i-Motor W/C	O (Within: Of) 2hrs.	TP 4hrs)			(H 4800) (
OD (TP) : Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo		·		***************************************	= 00
	Assessment/S					
TP Insurer:		by Fax/Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:	-	-
TP Particulars: Veh No:	GBE 1055K	INC()/Non-INC()			
Owner / Driver: (.00		Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Timer)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F: 1	30-100%]	ATTENDED	30 30 30 30 30
Year of Registration: ()	Wattanty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Londing: \$	1,000 () / \$2,000	0()				alem 1 Total
General Remarks;			THE STEED AS A LEE			
() Walk-In Customer's	information strictly Co	onfidential & Str	ictly NO rafer of repai	ref.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins	surer URGENTLY.	. 9				
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); luv	oice: YES () /	NO(); To	owing Co: ()
Remarks:- (INC horling: 6788 6616	31		Date&Time Complet	di Cart	Done by	y .
The state of the s) / Courtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		-		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	> \$30001 ()				
			A LONG TO STATE OF THE STATE OF			
Injury:						
Date/Time / Actions				Park La	S. 12 18.	
				-A. (1976)	TATION CO.	Ami (\$
1181904593		Invaice Pre	paration Checklist		Anit (\$)	Add Bi
laumant's Particulars:-		1) AR : Acciden				
A THE SHARE THE PROPERTY OF TH		2) DA ; Durnage 3) TF : Towing		NC (\$80) \$40/\$45		
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Fellow-1	Irongh Survey	\$120		
ontact No:		For cloiming	Through Survey (Reservey)	\$30 (1,2003)		
Damiged Portion:		6) TR: Ite-inspe		575 5160		
		8) NTUC Addit				
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OIL:	y Cor / Tpt Allowance			
		• N6; Repair	Co-ordination	310		
Additors' Comments:			pnis Inspection allest Excess Coordination	\$25		
Cat, J:		The state of the s	F (N-sa INC) against INC	\$20		
extension .		9) N12: Idne N	obile Pen C	30		5670
nt. <u>2/3.</u> I/I 'd		Involve desert	Fac Ci	210-010-0		
1 7 1 U					K-2018 1	AM-TO

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

It reminists the same that the	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	18/06/2019 16:43	
Date Of Accident	17/06/2019 16:30	
Exact Location Of Accident	TELOK AYER STREET	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

DETAI	LS OF OV	WN VEHICLE
-------	----------	------------

Vehicle	Registration	Number	SLT301J

Insured/Policyholder

ONG XIAN JIE Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No S8237839A

Email Address XIANJIE@LIVE.COM Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-91891226 Alternative Phone No OTHERS-91891226

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer PORSCHE Model PANAMERA

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at CAR WAS PARKED time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

Policy Number D-19092970MVPC

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver ONG XIAN JIE NRIC No S8237839A Date Of Birth 03/11/1982 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 29/08/2001

Driving Experience 17 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91891226

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-91891226 EMail Address XIANJIE@LIVE.COM Address

72 LORONG MELAYU

Postcode

416975

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBE1055K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

ZHAO YANG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

87302113

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No

Insulate Not THERE WHEN THE ACCIDENTY
HOPPHAN

ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TI			
Parked along	Telok Ayer	Stret pare	161 Parking @
orand 1600 HAS.	Return to	which would	161 parking Q 1645 add fores
he had reverse	wind screen to	Contacto -	this puson as
he had reverse	and hit	mu not.	
		7	
1			
ECLABATION			

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

620 HK

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name:
NRIC/FIN No.:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 17 6 2019 10	D/MM/YYY), TIME:(/6 :30)(HH:MM
LOCATION: Telok Ayer Str	eet
I. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLT 3	7.19
DINSURANCE COMPANY: MS	601 6 11
CIPOLICY MILLIABER TO 18-0	FIRST CAPITAL
C)POLICY NUMBER: D-1909	2970 MUPE
OFFICE TYPE: COMPREHENSIVE	/ THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
This was a model;	1 Tavamera
TITPENSALOON / COUPE / MPV /	AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE. / OTHERS)
O' TOO O' TEO O'	COMMEDIAL LIATOROLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLO
THE COLUMN ALACTIMEN	TIME. FILES
TAKE TOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR	COWN INCLIDANCE DATE OF THE PANAL
THE THE PARTY	CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY
THE THOUSER	fic o
ANAME: ONG XIAN C	(MALE FEMALE)
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S823	859H CONTACT: 9189122
CIADDRESS: To Lorong in	lebyy
* CONTINUE SEE	
HO of prissongs, DRIVER ALSO	POLICY HOLDER
THIS TON ELED DIVINER	
and arrest	(MALE / FEMALE)
b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
c)ADDRESS:	
"COLDATE OF BIDTING 2 . 11 12	
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (3/11/19	2 J(DD/MM/YYYY)
	OR)
FIRST OF DRIVING PASS	19 Aug 200 .
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE NO. RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRI	E INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / (NO)
THE TIPE	WED MITTIE TAICHED OF ME
5. DIROAD SURFACE: (DRY) WET JOIH	AINING (OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES NO)	ERS
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES (NO)	
IF YES PLEASE STATE WHICH SHOP	Lancación de la companya de la compa
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE 8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	STATION:
No of passenger of Vehicle Millians (-05 105	k T
had be a superior	MODEL: loyota
() NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT: 8130 2113
No of passanger d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	Lione
Industrial distriction of DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL:
Including driver) ORIVER'S NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	
()	CONTACT:
	South with the control of the contro
9 ,	
387	
email = sie	Xianjie@live.com
Vinda	
VIDEO	V31

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

IDENTITY CARD NO \$8237839A





ONG XIAN JIE



CHINESE 03-11-1982

SINGAPORE

For LKK/NAC Use Only

DRIVING LICENC

LOWIS PLANSE S 8 2 3 7 8 3 9 A

ONG XIAN JIE

Birth Date 03 Nov 1982 Name Date 09 Jul 2003



4908727



NIIIC No S8237839A

27-11-2012

72 LORONG MELAYU SINGAPORE 416975

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms

For LKK/NAC Use Only

NP 428A



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 235000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road =16-01 City House Singapore 068877
Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

PRIVATE MOTOR CAR INSURANCE

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-19092970MVPC

Vehicle No / Chassis No

SLT301J / WP0ZZZ97ZJL111050

Name of Insured

ONG XIAN JIE

Period Of Insurance

: 24 04 2019 To 23.04.2020

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

HONG LEONG FINANCE LIMITED

Excess:

SGD1,500.00 SECTION I (WITHIN SINGAPORE/OUTSIDE SINGAPORE)

Authorised Driver*

ONG XIAN JIE, ONG TECK SONG, LEE HONG TEOW, ONG XIAN HAO, ONG XIAN KAI AND ONG XIAN FU

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

Limitations as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pacemaking, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade:

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

ITHMINAH/B0188/MX3

\$

Issued at Singapore on 14.03.2019

Authorised Signature